West Bengal Form No. 27 FIR	ST INFORMATION REPORT 1872
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1. Dist Jelpes gan Ps	NSP Year 2021 FIR No. 572/21 Date 09/06/2021
H	4.6.A.(e)ii) Act
	(iv) Others Acts & Sections
	us day Date From 09/06/2021 Date To 09/06/202)
	Time From 16:115 Har. Time To 17:35 Hr
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	09 [06 202] Time 22:15 Ha.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	430 Time 22:15 Hor.
4. Type of Information :	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Dista	ance from PS 10 Km Sauch Beat No.
(b) Address Mackleya Chor Jalpoi Juri.	Kranita near Railway Gate, Ps. NUP. Dist.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Statio	
Name of the P.S	N/A District N/A
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name SI Rapesh	Debrall
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth:	(d) Nationality duolean
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue:
Gout velic	ele
(a) Address Amburi - Falaxala	OP AS NJP. Siliguri Police Commissionale, Siliguri
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown acc	
(Attach separate sheet if necessary):	Sashi Mohan Mallier (37) sto Smi Aint engun . Po . Kundardighi . PS . N. T. P. A. J. P. Madleya
Mallier CT Sem	enguri . Po - Kundardighi . PS . NIT P AJP Madleya
Chariavita news B	artile Railway gate, Ps. NJP. Distoparqui
Reasons for delay in reporting by the C	Complainant / Information
9 Particulars of properties stolen / involved (/	Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Oolow Bolle of Imperial
letue Whisky 750 M. (Attach separate sheat, if necessary). O 01/010) Bollle of Imperial D 01(010) Bollle of Royal Stag Winky 750 ml. 4 of Boss 60 up Country Sprit each Colle Costauf Fire) Det bollle of Boss 60 up Country Spriteech (5) 01 (010) bollle of frew Clare windy 150 ml.
3) Therity (30) per bond	five) per bottler of Bors 60 cap County spritered
10 Jotal value of properties stolen / involved	(5) Or (One) bottle officer clusice wholly 150 Mil.
11 Inquest Penort / LLD Case No., if any	<i>////</i>
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if re	quired): The original coriller Romplacent
Which is breaked	quired): The original correller Romplacent I on FIR in reporduce our lest
	Admit 121
13. Action taken : Since the above report rever	als commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed / St Uc	lay Januar Bhalle charges of Amban of
investigation / refused investigation / transf	
	Unformant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	- American
on the original with	(Ku)
Complaint / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	(基際명령) 선거분으로 어려면 그러면 그렇게 하기 본 보고 없다.
	Name: SAMIR TAMANG
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rapk: No. SI OF POLICE O/CNEW Talpuiguri PS. SPC
	U/(New Talpurgun PS. S.

The Officer- in-Charge New Jalpaiguri PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Received on 69/06/21 at 22:15 Hr vide NTP PS GDENO 430 dfel 09/06/21 and Stanley NTP PS Come NO 572/21 dd. 09/06/4 NS 46 A (C) of Bengal Excese A es-1ASI uday Saumer Bhallocherja of Monthoria (P has arreag from up its cereintradofrom.

Sub: - FIR

In producing herewith one accused person namely Sashi Mohan Mallick (37) 5/O Sri Anil Mallick of an Police Simulguri,PO-Kundardighi PS-NJP A/P Madhya Chakiavita near Bortala Railway gate PS- NJP Dist-Jalpaiguri along with the following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

- 1. One (01) Bottle of Imperial blue Whisky 750 ML.
- 2. One (01) Bottle of Royal Stag whisky 750 ML.
- 3. Thirty (30) Pet Bottles of Boss 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 600 ML).
- 4. Thirty Five (35) Pet Bottles of Boss 60 UP Country Spirit (each bottle containing 300 ML).
- 5. One (01) Bottle of Officer choice Whisky 750 ML.

I, SI Rakesh Debnath of Ambari Falakata out post under NJP PS ,SPC lodged a written complainant against the above noted person to the effect that today i.e. on 09.06.2021 at 16.07 hrs received a source information that at the house/Shop of Sashi Mohan Mallick (37) S/O Sri Anil Mallick of Simulguri,PO-Kundardighi PS-NJP A/P Madhya Chakiavita near Bortala Railway gate PS- NJP Dist- Jalpaiguri has gathered huge amount of liquor illegally for selling the same in the customer for his wrongful gain. This refers to Ambari Falakata out post GDE no-348 dated 09.06.21. I informed to O/C Ambari Falakata out post about the information . As per his kind instruction I along with, VP/14 Paritosh Roy,CVF/963 Tapan Roy, CVF/001 Jay Chand Roy ,CVF/483 Khirmohan Roy proceed to Madhya Chakravita to work out the information. At 16.25 hrs we reached at the spot, sometimes after being identified by the source our police party held raid at the house/Shop of Sashi Mohan Mallick and recovered the above noted articles from the possession of above noted accused person namely Sashi Mohan Mallick S/O Sri Anil Mallick of Simulguri,PO-Kundardighi PS-NJP A/P Madhya Chakiavita near Bortala Railway gate PS- NJP Dist-Jalpaigur. On demand he could not produce any valid license/documents in support of said liquor. He become nervous and admitted his guilt before us and stated that he sell the same in the customer since long for his wrongful gain. In presence of witnesses namely 1) Subhas Sarkar S/o Lt Narayan Sarkar of Mahamaya colony PS-NJP Dist-JPG.2) Paritosh Roy S/O Sontosh Roy of Kamat Para, Po- Sahudangi Hat, PS-NJP Dist-JPG 3) Abhijit Majumder S/O Lt. Ashim Majumder of Chakiavita Po-Kamar Vita, PS-NJP Dist-JPG I seized the above noted articles from the possession of above noted accused person after preparing proper seizure list and took signature of the accused person and witnesses. The seizure was made between 16.45 hrs to 17.35 hrs. I arrested the said person u/s 41 Cr.P.C. and issued Memo of arrest appraising the ground of arrest in presence of witnesses.

I therefore request you a specific case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Sashi Mohan Mallick S/O Sri Anil Mallick of Simulguri, PO-Kundardighi PS-NJP A/P Madhya Chakiavita near Bortala Railway gate PS- NJP Dist- Jalpaigur under proper section of law.

SI Rakesh Debnath

Ambari Falakata out post, PS-NJP, SP

Enclo-: - 1.Original Seizure list

2. Memo of Arrest

Received on 09/06/2021 at 18:20hm vide Amb Fet op GDE 40 353 of og 16/2021
and forwarded to of NJP PS to
start a Specific Case under
propor Section of Law and endorse
to Ass. U.S. Shallachajoe to murkgeli the care-

> Ambari Falakata Out Post Under NJP Police Station enauri Pelice Commissicaerate